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R8203411-02 - 18/06/2015

1 3300659 CARES PREMIUM 24KW NG
2 3300759 CARES PREMIUM 24 EU
3 3300760 CARES PREMIUM 30 EU
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0100 BRANDER
0101 ELECTRODE ONTSTEKING 65114235    ...               
0111 WARMTEWISSELAAR 24KW 65114230    ..                

WARMTEWISSELAAR 30KW 65115151    .               
0114 BRANDER 24 KW 60001851    ..                

BRANDER 30 KW 60001289    .               
0116 AFDEKPLAAT BRANDER 24 KW 65114231    ..                

AFDEKPLAAT BRANDER 30KW 65115152    .               
0117 SIPHON 60001949    ...               
0119 DIAFRAGMA D: 30 60001858    ...               
0121 DEFLECTEUR 65114222    ..                
0137 ROOKGAS UITGANG 60001854    ...               
0151 BUIS FLEXIBEL 65114247    ...               
0171 DICHTING DEKSEL 24 KW 60001863    ..                

DICHTING DEKSEL 30 KW 60001292    .               
0172 DICHTING ELECTRODE 60000286-01 ...               
0173 DICHTING BRANDER 24 KW 60001864    ..                

DICHTING BRANDER 30 KW 60001293    .               
0177 DICHTING WISSELAAR 60001874    ... 
0200 GASGEDEELTE
0201 GASBLOK 65114223    ...               
0202 VENTILATOR 65114234    ...               
0210 DIAFRAGMA GAS D: 4.70 65114226    ..                

DIAFRAGMA GAS D: 7.1 65115153    .               
0212 VENTURI D:  25.5MM 65115154    .               

VENTURI D: 17.5MM 65114220    ..                
0213 GELUIDSDEMPER 65114224    ...               
0217 VERBINDINGSSTUK 3/4» 65104326    ...               
0218 VERBINDINGSSTUK 1/2» 65104327    ...               
0220 SUPPORT VENTURI 65114221    ...               
0221 AANSLUITSTUK VERTREK CV 65114233    ...               
0222 DEFLECTOR 65114232    ...               
0223 PURGEUR 65114260    ...               
0251 BUIS SILICONE  D: 8x1 L: 0.15M 60001013    ...               
0252 GASBUIS 65114248    ..                

GASBUIS 65115155    .               
0261 CLIP 65105803    ...               
0262 KLEM D:10-16 65114229    ...               
0271 DICHTING VENTILATOR 65114240    ...               
0281 DICHTINGSRING D: 18,64X3,53 65114239    ...               
0287 DICHTINGSRING D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    ...  
0300 EXTRACTOR
0310 65114228    ...               
0312 STOP ROOKGASMEETNIPPELS 65104295    ...               
0370 DICHTING 60001875    ...               
0371 DICHTINGSRING 60000316    ...               
0375 O-RING D: 44.05-3.53 65114238    ...               
0376 O-RING D: 34.59-2.62 65114236    ...               
0377 O-RING D: 40.95-2.62 65114237    ...   
0400 VERBRANDINGSKAMER
0401 EXPANSIEVAT 65104261    ...               
0416 ZIJPANEEL RECHTS + LINKS 65114241    ...               
0417 VOORPANEEL 65114243    ...               
0418 BEDIENINGSPANEEL 65114249    ...               
0420 BEVESTIGING EXPANSIEVAT 65104696    ...               
0423 PLATE WIRE BOX 65114242    ...               
0472 DICHTING 65114206    ...               
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0100 BRENNER
0101 ZUNDELEKTRODE 65114235    ...               
0111 AUSTAUSCHER 24KW 65114230    ..                

AUSTAUSCHER 30KW 65115151    .               
0114 BRENNER 24KW 60001851    ..                

BRENNER 30KW 60001289    .               
0116 KAPPE FUR WARMETAUSCHER 24KW 65114231    ..                

KAPPE FUR WARMETAUSCHER 30KW 65115152    .               
0117 SIPHON 60001949    ...               
0119 PLATTENVENTIL D: 30 60001858    ...               
0121 DEFLEKTOR 65114222    ..                
0137 RAUCHROHR 60001854    ...               
0151 SCHLAUCH 65114247    ...               
0171 FORMDICHTUNG (/ABDECKUNG 24KW) 60001863    ..                

FORMDICHTUNG (/ABDECKUNG 30KW) 60001292    .               
0172 DICHTUNG ELEKTRODEN 60000286-01 ...               
0173 FORMDICHTUNG (/Brenner 24KW) 60001864    ..                

FORMDICHTUNG (/Brenner 30KW) 60001293    .               
0177 FORMDICHTUNG (/Warmeaust.) 60001874    ...   
0200 GASVENTIL BAUGRUPPE
0201 GASVENTIL 65114223    ...               
0202 VENTILATOR 65114234    ...               
0210 PLATTENVENTIL GAS D: 4.70 65114226    ..                

PLATTENVENTIL GAS D: 7.1 65115153    .               
0212 VENTURI D:  25.5MM 65115154    .               

VENTURI D: 17.5MM 65114220    ..                
0213 SHALLDÄMPFER 65114224    ...               
0217 ANSCHLUSS, 3/4 65104326    ...               
0218 ANSCHLUSS, 1/2 65104327    ...               
0220 TRAGER VENTURI 65114221    ...               
0221 ANSCHLUSSTUTZEN AB HEIZUNG 65114233    ...               
0222 DEFLEKTOR 65114232    ...               
0223 ABLASSHAHN 65114260    ...               
0251 SILIKONSCHLAUCH D: 8x1 L: 0.15M 60001013    ...               
0252 GASROHR 65114248    ..                

GASROHR 65115155    .               
0261 BEF-CLIP D18/30 F.VL U.RL-ROHR DUATRON 65105803    ...               
0262 CLIP D:10-16 65114229    ...               
0271 FORMDICHTUNG 65114240    ...               
0281 O-RING 18,64X3,53 65114239    ...               
0287 O-RING 17.86X2.62 61308091    ... 
0300 GEBLÄSE BAUGRUPPE
0310 ABDECK. BRENNERG. KOMPLETT 65114228    ...               
0312 STOPFEN ABGASMESSNIPPEL 65104295    ...               
0370 FORMDICHTUNG (/Anschlussrohr) 60001875    ...               
0371 DICHTUNG 60000316    ...               
0375 O-RING D: 44.05-3.53 65114238    ...               
0376 O-RING D: 34.59-2.62 65114236    ...               
0377 O-RING D: 40.95-2.62 65114237    ...    
0400 BRENNKAMMER
0401 AUSDEHNUNGSGEFAESS 65104261    ...               
0416 LINKE FLANSCHWAND 65114241    ...               
0417 MANTEL, VORN 65114243    ...               
0418 FRONTBLENDE 65114249    ...               
0420 HALTERUNG EXPANSIONSGEFAESS 65104696    ...               
0423 PLATE WIRE BOX 65114242    ...               
0472 FORMDICHTUNG 65114206    ...               
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0100 QUEMADOR
0101 ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO 65114235    ...               
0111 INTERCAMBIADOR 24KW 65114230    ..                

INTERCAMBIADOR 30KW 65115151    .               
0114 QUEMADOR 24KW 60001851    ..                

QUEMADOR 30KW 60001289    .               
0116 TAPA INTERCAMBIADOR 24KW 65114231    ..                

TAPA INTERCAMBIADOR 30KW 65115152    .               
0117 SIFON 60001949    ...               
0119 DIAFRAGMA D: 30 60001858    ...               
0121 DEFLECTOR 65114222    ..                
0137 CONDUCTO DE HUMO 60001854    ...               
0151 TUBO FLEXIBLE 65114247    ...               
0171 JUNTA (/TAPADERA 24KW) 60001863    ..                

JUNTA (/TAPADERA 30KW) 60001292    .               
0172 JUNTA ELECTRODO 60000286-01 ...               
0173 JUNTA (/Quemador 24KW) 60001864    ..                

JUNTA (/Quemador 30KW) 60001293    .               
0177 JUNTA (/Intercambiador) 60001874    ...  
0200 ARMAZON GAS
0201 VALVULA GAS 65114223    ...               
0202 VENTILADOR 65114234    ...               
0210 DIAFRAGMA GAS D: 4.70 65114226    ..                

DIAFRAGMA GAS D: 7.1 65115153    .               
0212 VENTURI D: 17.5MM 65114220    ..                

VENTURI D: 25.5MM 65115154    .               
0213 SILENCIOSO 65114224    ...               
0217 RACOR 3/4 65104326    ...               
0218 RACOR 1/2 65104327    ...               
0220 SOPORTE VENTURI 65114221    ...               
0221 RACOR SALIDA CALEFACCION 65114233    ...               
0222 DEFLECTOR 65114232    ...               
0223 PURGADOR 65114260    ...               
0251 TUBO SILICONA D: 8x1 L: 0.15M 60001013    ...               
0252 TUBO GAS 65114248    ..                

TUBO GAS 65115155    .               
0261 CLIP 65105803    ...               
0262 CLIP D:10-16 65114229    ...               
0271 JUNTA 65114240    ...               
0281 JUNTA TORICA D: 18,64X3,53 65114239    ...               
0287 JUNTA TORICA D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    ...  
0300 EXTRACTOR CONJUNTO
0310 TAPADERA CAJON EQUIPADO 65114228    ...               
0312 TAPON TOMA HUMOS 65104295    ...               
0370 JUNTA (/Racord) 60001875    ...               
0371 JUNTA LABIADA 60000316    ...               
0375 O-RING D: 44.05-3.53 65114238    ...               
0376 O-RING D: 34.59-2.62 65114236    ...               
0377 O-RING D: 40.95-2.62 65114237    ...  
0400 CAMARA ESTANCA
0401 VASO DE EXPANSION 65104261    ...               
0416 PANELES DE LADOS DERECHO + IZQUIERDO 65114241    ...               
0417 PANEL FRONTAL 65114243    ...               
0418 FRONTAL 65114249    ...               
0420 SOPORTE VASO DE EXPANSION 65104696    ...               
0423 PLATE WIRE BOX 65114242    ...               
0472 JUNTA 65114206    ...               
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0100 BRUCIATORE
0101 ELETTRODO D’ACCENSIONE 65114235    ...               
0111 SCAMBIATORE 24KW 65114230    ..                

SCAMBIATORE 30KW 65115151    .               
0114 BRUCIATORE 24KW 60001851    ..                

BRUCIATORE 30KW 60001289    .               
0116 COPERCHIO SCAMBIATORE 24KW 65114231    ..                

COPERCHIO SCAMBIATORE 30KW 65115152    .               
0117 SIFONE 60001949    ...               
0119 DIAFRAMMA D: 30 60001858    ...               
0121 DEFLETTORE 65114222    ..                
0137 CONDOTTO FUMI 60001854    ...               
0151 TUBO FLESSIBILE 65114247    ...               
0171 GUARNIZIONE (/COPERCHIO 24KW) 60001863    ..                

GUARNIZIONE (/COPERCHIO 30KW) 60001292    .               
0172 GUARNIZIONE ELETTRODI 60000286-01 ...               
0173 GUARNIZIONE (/Bruciatore 24KW) 60001864    ..                

GUARNIZIONE (/Bruciatore 30KW) 60001293    .               
0177 GUARNIZIONE (/Scambiatore) 60001874    ...   
0200 GRUPPO GAS
0201 VALVOLA GAS 65114223    ...               
0202 VENTILATORE 65114234    ...               
0210 DIAFRAMMA GAS D: 4.70 65114226    ..                

DIAFRAMMA GAS D: 7.1 65115153    .               
0212 VENTURI D:  25.5MM 65115154    .               

VENTURI D: 17.5MM 65114220    ..                
0213 SILENZIATORE 65114224    ...               
0217 RACCORDO 3/4 65104326    ...               
0218 RACCORDO 1/2 65104327    ...               
0220 SUPPORTO VENTURI 65114221    ...               
0221 RACCORDO MANDATA RISCALDAMENTO 65114233    ...               
0222 DEFLETTORE 65114232    ...               
0223 SPURGO 65114260    ...               
0251 TUBO SIL. D: 8x1 LUNG : 0.15M 60001013    ...               
0252 TUBO GAS 65114248    ..                

TUBO GAS 65115155    .               
0261 CLIP 65105803    ...               
0262 CLIP D:10-16 65114229    ...               
0271 GUARNIZIONE 65114240    ...               
0281 ANELLO OR D: 18,64X3,53 65114239    ...               
0287 ANELLO OR D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    ...  
0300 ESTRATTORE COMPLETO
0310 COPERCHIO TELAIO 65114228    ...               
0312 TAPPO ANALISI FUMI + O-RING 65104295    ...               
0370 GUARNIZIONE (/Raccordo) 60001875    ...               
0371 GUARNIZIONE A LABBRO 60000316    ...               
0375 O-RING D: 44.05-3.53 65114238    ...               
0376 O-RING D: 34.59-2.6 65114236    ...               
0377 O-RING D: 40.95-2.62 65114237    ...   
0400 CAMERA STAGNA
0401 VASO ESPANSIONE 65104261    ...               
0416 PANNELLI LATERALI DX + SX 65114241    ...               
0417 MANTELLO FRONTALE 65114243    ...               
0418 FRONTALINO 65114249    ...               
0420 SUPPORTO VASO ESPANSIONE 65104696    ...               
0423 FONDO 65114242    ...               
0472 GUARNIZIONE 65114206    ...               
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0100 BRULEUR
0101 ELECTRODE ALLUMAGE 65114235    ...               
0111 ECHANGEUR 24KW 65114230    ..                

ECHANGEUR 30KW 65115151    .               
0114 BRULEUR 24KW 60001851    ..                

BRULEUR 30KW 60001289    .               
0116 COUVERCLE ECHANGEUR 24KW 65114231    ..                

COUVERCLE ECHANGEUR 30KW 65115152    .               
0117 SIPHON 60001949    ...               
0119 DIAPHRAGME D: 30 60001858    ...               
0121 DEFLECTEUR 65114222    ..                
0137 CONDUIT DE FUMEE 60001854    ...               
0151 TUBE FLEXIBLE 65114247    ...               
0171 JOINT DE FORME (/COUVERCLE 24KW) 60001863    ..                

JOINT DE FORME (/COUVERCLE 30KW) 60001292    .               
0172 JOINT ELECTRODE 60000286-01 ...               
0173 JOINT DE FORME (/Bruleur 24KW) 60001864    ..                

JOINT DE FORME (/Bruleur 30KW) 60001293    .               
0177 JOINT DE FORME (/Echangeur) 60001874    ... 
0200 ARMATURE GAZ
0201 VALVE GAZ 65114223    ...               
0202 VENTILATEUR 65114234    ...               
0210 DIAPHRAGME GAZ D: 4.70 65114226    ..                

DIAPHRAGME GAZ D: 7.1 65115153    .               
0212 VENTURI D: 17.5MM 65114220    ..                

VENTURI D: 25.5MM 65115154    .               
0213 SILENCIEUX 65114224    ...               
0217 RACCORD 3/4 65104326    ...               
0218 RACCORD 1/2 65104327    ...               
0220 SUPPORT VENTURI 65114221    ...               
0221 RACCORD DEPART CHAUFFAGE 65114233    ...               
0222 DEFLECTEUR 65114232    ...               
0223 PURGEUR 65114260    ...               
0251 TUBE SILICONE D: 8x1 L: 0.15M 60001013    ...               
0252 TUBE GAZ 65114248    ..                

TUBE GAZ 65115155    .               
0261 CLIP 65105803    ...               
0262 CLIP D:10-16 65114229    ...               
0271 JOINT DE FORME (/Ventilateur) 65114240    ...               
0281 JOINT TORIQUE D: 18,64X3,53 65114239    ...               
0287 JOINT TORIQUE D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    ...  
0300 EXTRACTION
0310 COUVERCLE CAISSON EQUIPE 65114228    ...               
0312 BOUCHON DE PRISE FUMEE 65104295    ...               
0370 JOINT DE FORME (/Raccord) 60001875    ...               
0371 JOINT A LEVRE 60000316    ...               
0375 JOINT TORIQUE D: 44.05-3.53 65114238    ...               
0376 JOINT TORIQUE D: 34.59-2.62 65114236    ...               
0377 JOINT TORIQUE D: 40.95-2.62 65114237    ...  
0400 CAISSON ETANCHE
0401 VASE D’EXPANSION 65104261    ...               
0416 PANNEAUX COTES DROIT + GAUCHE 65114241    ...               
0417 PANNEAU FRONTAL 65114243    ...               
0418 TABLEAU DE COMMANDE 65114249    ...               
0420 SUPPORT VASE D’EXPANSION 65104696    ...               
0423 FOND 65114242    ...               
0472 JOINT DE FORME 65114206    ...               
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0100 BURNER ASSEMBLY
0101 IGNITION ELECTRODE 65114235    ...               
0111 EXCHANGER 24KW 65114230    ..                

EXCHANGER 30KW 65115151    .               
0114 BURNER 24KW 60001851    ..                

BURNER 30KW 60001289    .               
0116 CONDENSER COVER 24KW 65114231    ..                

CONDENSER COVER 30KW 65115152    .               
0117 TRAP 60001949    ...               
0119 RESTRICTOR D: 30 60001858    ...               
0121 DEFLECTOR 65114222    ..                
0137 FLUE DUCT FIRST SECTION 60001854    ...               
0151 FLEXIBLE PIPE 65114247    ...               
0171 GASKET (/COVER 24KW) 60001863    ..                

GASKET (/COVER 30KW) 60001292    .               
0172 GASKET (IGNITION ELECTRODE) 60000286-01 ...               
0173 GASKET (/Burner 24KW) 60001864    ..                

GASKET (/Burner 30KW) 60001293    .               
0177 GASKET (/Heat exchanger) 60001874    ... 
0200 GAS SECTION
0201 GAS VALVE 65114223    ...               
0202 FAN ASSY 65114234    ...               
0210 GAS RESTRICTOR D: 4.70 65114226    ..                

GAS RESTRICTOR D: 7.1 65115153    .               
0212 VENTURI D: 17.5MM 65114220    ..                

VENTURI D: 25.5MM 65115154    .               
0213 SILENCER 65114224    ...               
0217 UNION (3/4») 65104326    ...               
0218 UNION (1/2») 65104327    ...               
0220 SUPPORT VENTURI 65114221    ...               
0221 HEATING FLOW CONNECTION 65114233    ...               
0222 DEFLECTOR 65114232    ...               
0223 DRAIN SCREW 65114260    ...               
0251 SILICONE TUBE D: 8x1 L: 0.15M 60001013    ...               
0252 GAS TUBE 65114248    ..                

GAS TUBE 65115155    .               
0261 CLIP 65105803    ...               
0262 CLIP D:10-16 65114229    ...               
0271 GASKET 65114240    ...               
0281 O-RING 18,64X3,53 65114239    ...               
0287 O-RING 17.86X2.62 61308091    ...   
0300 FAN ASSEMBLY
0310 CASE COVER ASSY 65114228    ...               
0312 FLUE INTAKE PLUG 65104295    ...               
0370 GASKET (/Connection) 60001875    ...               
0371 GASKET 60000316    ...               
0375 O-RING D: 44.05-3.53 65114238    ...               
0376 O-RING D: 34.59-2.62 65114236    ...               
0377 O-RING D: 40.95-2.62 65114237    ... 
0400 SEALED CASE
0401 EXPANSION VESSEL 8L 65104261    ...               
0416 SIDE PANELS LEFT + RIGHT 65114241    ...               
0417 CASE PANEL (FRONT) 65114243    ...               
0418 CONTROL PANEL 65114249    ...               
0420 EXPANSION VESSEL SUPPORT 65104696    ...               
0423 PLATE WIRE BOX 65114242    ...               
0472 GASKET 65114206    ...               
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0500 GROEP VERTREK VERWARMING
0501 GROEP AANVOER VERWARMING 60001953    ...               
0502 VOELER NTC + KLEM 18 65114227    ...               
0503 VEILIGHEIDSKLEP  3 BAR 61312668    ...               
0507 WARMTEWISSELAAR SANITAIR 16 PLATEN 65104333    ...               
0512 STOPPEN 65104445    ...               
0514 BY-PASS 65104336    ...               
0521 STEUN HYDRAULISCHE GROEP 65114219    ...               
0551 BUIS VERTREK VERWARMING 65114245    ..                

BUIS VERTREK VERWARMING 65115156    .               
0552 BUIS BY-PASS 65104340    ...               
0560 KLEM D.10 65104260    ...               
0562 KLEM D.18 65104259    ...               
0565 KLEM 60000309    ...               
0581 O - RING 17.96 X 2.62 65104337    ...               
0582 DICHTINGSRING D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    ...               
0583 O - RING 15.54 X 2.62 65104325    ...               
0585 O-RING 3,53 X17,04 65104262    ...               
0588 DICHTING WISSELAAR 65104334    ...  
0600 GROEP RETOUR VERWARMING
0601 GROEP TERUGVOER 65104335    ...               
0602 DRUKSCHAKELAAR MINIMUM 65105090    ...               
0603 VOELER NTC + KLEM 18 65114227    ...               
0604 CIRCULATIEPOMP 4M 1V 60001584    .                 

CIRCULATIEPOMP 5M PWM ENER+ 60001947    ENER + ..               
0605 MOTOR DRIEWEGKLEP 61302483-01 ...               
0606 SENSOR (REED) 65104323    ...               
0607 DEBIETMETER FLOW SWITCH SANITAIR 65104317    ...               
0610 MOTOR + KLEP - 3 WEGKLEP 60001583    ...               
0612 STOPPEN 65104377    ...               
0613 DEBIETBEGRENZER (KIT) 65104318    ...               
0614 ONTLUCHTINGSKLEP MET O-RING ENER+ 65112086    ENER + ..               

ONTLUCHTINGSKLEP MET O-RING WILO 65104703    WILO .                 
0615 KIT ONTLUCHTER 60001385    ...               
0616 WATERFILTER 60001372    ...               
0619 STOP  ( TERUGSLAGKLEP ) 65105323    ...               
0620 KIT VULKRAAN 65114261    ...               
0650 BUIS EXPANSIEVAT 65114246    ...               
0651 BUIS RETOUR VERWARMING 65114244    ..                

BUIS RETOUR VERWARMING 65115157    .               
0660 KLEM D.10 65104260    ...               
0661 KLEM 65104332    ...               
0664 KLEM 65104322    ...               
0665 KLEM D.14 65104331    ...               
0666 KLEM 60000309    ...               
0667 KLEM 65100680    ...               
0668 KLEM 65104316    ...               
0669 KLEM D.12 65104339    ...               
0680 DICHTING WATER-GAS 3/8 573521      ...               
0681 O - RING 9.19 X 2.62 65104313    ...               
0682 O-RING 3,53 X17,04 65104262    ...               
0683 O - RING 23.47 X 2.62 65104315    ...               
0685 O - RING 1.78 X 8.74 65104329    ...               
0686 O - RING 15.54 X 2.62 65104325    ...               
0687 DICHTINGSRING D: 5.7-1.9 61009834-10 ...               
0688 O - RING 21.89 X 2.62 65104320    ...               
0689 O-RING 16,5 X 1,6 65105180    ...               
0690 DICHTINGSRING D: 8.9-2.7 61009834-14 ...               
0691 DICHTINGSRING D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    ...               
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0500 HYDRAULIK BAUGRUPPE VORLAUF
0501 VORLAUFGRUPPE 60001953    ...               
0502 NTC-SONDE MIT CLIPS 65114227    ...               
0503 SICHERHEITSVENTIL 3 BAR 61312668    ...               
0507 PLATTENWAERMETAUSCHER 65104333    ...               
0512 STOPFEN 65104445    ...               
0514 BY-PASS 65104336    ...               
0521 HALTERUNG WASSERSCHALTER 65114219    ...               
0551 AUSTRITTSROHR HEIZUNG 65114245    ..                

AUSTRITTSROHR HEIZUNG 65115156    .               
0552 BYPASS-ROHR 65104340    ...               
0560 CLIP D:10 65104260    ...               
0562 CLIP D=18 65104259    ...               
0565 CLIP 60000309    ...               
0581 O - RING (17.96X2.62) 65104337    ...               
0582 O-RING 17.86X2.62 61308091    ...               
0583 O - RING (15.54X2.62) 65104325    ...               
0585 O-RING 3,53X17,04 65104262    ...               
0588 DICHTUNG WARMETAUSCHER 65104334    ...   
0600 HYDRAULIK BAURUPPE RUECKLAUF
0601 RUCKLAUFGRUPPE 65104335    ...               
0602 DRUCKWAECHTER 65105090    ...               
0603 NTC-SONDE MIT CLIPS 65114227    ...               
0604 PUMPE 4M 1V 60001584    .                 

PUMPE 5M PWM ENER+ 60001947    ENER + ..               
0605 3-WEGEVENTILMOTOR 61302483-01 ...               
0606 REEDKONTAKT 65104323    ...               
0607 UMSCHALTER HEIZUNG / SANITAR 65104317    ...               
0610 MOTOR MIT VERSCHLUSS FÜR VENTIL 3-WEGE 60001583    ...               
0612 STOPFEN 65104377    ...               
0613 TUELLESET 65104318    ...               
0614 ENTLUEFTER ENER+ 65112086    ENER + ..               

LUFTABLASSVENTIL + O-RING WILO 65104703    WILO .                 
0615 KIT ABLASSHAHN 60001385    ...               
0616 WASSERSIEB 60001372    ...               
0619 RUCKSCHLAGVENTILPATRONE 65105323    ...               
0620 SET FULLHAHN 65114261    ...               
0650 AUSDEHUNGSGEFAßROHR 65114246    ...               
0651 RUCKLAUFROHR HEIZUNG 65114244    ..                

RUCKLAUFROHR HEIZUNG 65115157    .               
0660 CLIP D:10 65104260    ...               
0661 CLIP 65104332    ...               
0664 CLIP 65104322    ...               
0665 CLIP 65104331    ...               
0666 CLIP 60000309    ...               
0667 CLIP 65100680    ...               
0668 CLIP 65104316    ...               
0669 CLIP 65104339    ...               
0680 DICHTUNG 3/8Z 573521      ...               
0681 O - RING (9.19X2.62) 65104313    ...               
0682 O-RING 3,53X17,04 65104262    ...               
0683 O - RING (23.47X2.62) 65104315    ...               
0685 O - RING (1.78X7.65) 65104329    ...               
0686 O - RING (15.54X2.62) 65104325    ...               
0687 RUNDDICHTRING D: 5.7-1.9 61009834-10 ...               
0688 O - RING (21.89X2.62) 65104320    ...               
0689 O-RING 16,5X1,6 65105180    ...               
0690 RUNDDICHTRING D: 8.9-2.7 61009834-14 ...               
0691 O-RING 17.86X2.62 61308091    ...               

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0500 GRUPO ENVIO
0501 GRUPO ENVIO 60001953    ...               
0502 SONDA NTC + CLIPS 18 65114227    ...               
0503 VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD 3 BAR 61312668    ...               
0507 INTERCAMBIADOR SANITARIO 16 65104333    ...               
0512 TAPON 65104445    ...               
0514 BY-PASS 65104336    ...               
0521 SOPORTE GRUPO HIDRAULICO 65114219    ...               
0551 TUBO SALIDA CALEFACCION 65114245    ..                

TUBO SALIDA CALEFACCION 65115156    .               
0552 TUBO BY-PASS 65104340    ...               
0560 CLIP D:10 65104260    ...               
0562 CLIP D=18 65104259    ...               
0565 CLIP 60000309    ...               
0581 O - RING (17.96X2.62) 65104337    ...               
0582 JUNTA TORICA D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    ...               
0583 O - RING (15.54X2.62) 65104325    ...               
0585 O-RING 3,53X17,04 65104262    ...               
0588 JUNTA INTERCAMBIADOR 65104334    ...  
0600 GRUPO RETORNO
0601 GRUPO RETORNO 65104335    ...               
0602 PRESOSTATO DE MÍNIMA 65105090    ...               
0603 SONDA NTC + CLIPS 18 65114227    ...               
0604 BOMBA CIRCULADORA 4M 1V 60001584    .                 

BOMBA CIRCULADORA 5M PWM ENER+ 60001947    ENER + ..               
0605 MOTOR DE VALVOLA DE TRES VIAS 61302483-01 ...               
0606 SENSOR (REED) 65104323    ...               
0607 KIT OBTURADOR CALEFACCION/SANITARIO 65104317    ...               
0610 KIT MOTOR + GRUPO 3 VÍAS DE VALVOLA DE 3 60001583    ...               
0612 TAPON 65104377    ...               
0613 REDUCTOR (KIT) 65104318    ...               
0614 PURGADOR DE AIRE COMPLETA + OR WILO 65104703    WILO .                 

PURGADOR DE AIRE COMPLETA ENER+ 65112086    ENER + ..               
0615 KIT PURGADOR 60001385    ...               
0616 FILTRO DEL AGUA 60001372    ...               
0619 CARTUCHO VALVULA DE CHEQUE 65105323    ...               
0620 KIT GRIFO DE LLENADO 65114261    ...               
0650 TUBO VASO DE EXPANSION 65114246    ...               
0651 TUBO RETORNO CALEFACCION 65114244    ..                

TUBO RETORNO CALEFACCION 65115157    .               
0660 CLIP D:10 65104260    ...               
0661 CLIP 65104332    ...               
0664 CLIP 65104322    ...               
0665 CLIP 65104331    ...               
0666 CLIP 60000309    ...               
0667 CLIPS 65100680    ...               
0668 CLIP 65104316    ...               
0669 CLIP 65104339    ...               
0680 JUNTA 3/8 573521      ...               
0681 O - RING (9.19X2.62) 65104313    ...               
0682 O-RING 3,53X17,04 65104262    ...               
0683 O - RING (23.47X2.62) 65104315    ...               
0685 O - RING (1.78X7.65) 65104329    ...               
0686 O - RING (15.54X2.62) 65104325    ...               
0687 JUNTA TORICA D: 5.7-1.9 61009834-10 ...               
0688 O - RING (21.89X2.62) 65104320    ...               
0689 O-RING 16,5X1,6 65105180    ...               
0690 JUNTA TORICA D: 8.9-2.7 61009834-14 ...               
0691 JUNTA TORICA D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    ...               
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0500 PARTE MANDATA
0501 GRUPPO MANDATA 60001953    ...               
0502 SONDA NTC + CLIPS 18 65114227    ...               
0503 VALVOLA SICUREZZA 3 BAR 61312668    ...               
0507 SCAMBIATORE SANITARIO 16 65104333    ...               
0512 TAPPO 65104445    ...               
0514 BY-PASS 65104336    ...               
0521 SUPPORTO GRUPPO IDRAULICO 65114219    ...               
0551 TUBO MANDATA RISCALDAMENTO 65114245    ..                

TUBO MANDATA RISCALDAMENTO 65115156    .               
0552 TUBO BY-PASS 65104340    ...               
0560 CLIP D:10 65104260    ...               
0562 CLIP D=18 65104259    ...               
0565 CLIP 60000309    ...               
0581 O-RING 17,96X2,62 65104337    ...               
0582 ANELLO OR D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    ...               
0583 O-RING 15,54X2,62 65104325    ...               
0585 O-RING 3,53X17,04 65104262    ...               
0588 GUARNIZIONE SCAMBIATORE 65104334    ...  
0600 PARTE RITORNO
0601 GRUPPO RITORNO 65104335    ...               
0602 PRESSOSTATO DI MINIMA 65105090    ...               
0603 SONDA NTC + CLIPS 18 65114227    ...               
0604 POMPA 4M 1V 60001584    .                 

POMPA 5M PWM ENER+ 60001947    ENER + ..               
0605 MOTORE DI VALVOLA A 3 VIE 61302483-01 ...               
0606 SENSORE REED 65104323    ...               
0607 FLUSSOSTATO SANITARIO 65104317    ...               
0610 KIT MOTORE + OTTURATORE DI VALVOLA A 3 V 60001583    ...               
0612 TAPPO 65104377    ...               
0613 LIMITATORI DI PORTATA (KIT) 65104318    ...               
0614 VALVOLA SFOGO ARIA + O-RING WILO 65104703    WILO .                 

VALVOLA SFOGO ARIA ENER+ 65112086    ENER + ..               
0615 KIT SPURGO 60001385    ...               
0616 FILTRO ACQUA 60001372    ...               
0619 CARTUCCIA VALVOLA RITEGNO 65105323    ...               
0620 RUBINETTO DI RIEMPIMENTO 65114261    ...               
0650 TUBO VASO ESPANSIONE 65114246    ...               
0651 TUBO RITORNO RISCALDAMENTO 65114244    ..                

TUBO RITORNO RISCALDAMENTO 65115157    .               
0660 CLIP D:10 65104260    ...               
0661 CLIP 65104332    ...               
0664 CLIP 65104322    ...               
0665 CLIP 65104331    ...               
0666 CLIP 60000309    ...               
0667 CLIP 65100680    ...               
0668 CLIP 65104316    ...               
0669 CLIP 65104339    ...               
0680 GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 3/8 573521      ...               
0681 O-RING 9,19X2,62 65104313    ...               
0682 O-RING 3,53X17,04 65104262    ...               
0683 O-RING 23,47X2,62 65104315    ...               
0685 O-RING 1,78X7,65 65104329    ...               
0686 O-RING 15,54X2,62 65104325    ...               
0687 ANELLO OR D: 5.7-1.9 61009834-10 ...               
0688 O-RING 21,89X2,62 65104320    ...               
0689 O-RING 16,5X1,6 65105180    ...               
0690 ANELLO OR D: 8.9-2.7 61009834-14 ...               
0691 ANELLO OR D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    ...               
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0500 GROUPE DEPART CHAUFFAGE
0501 GROUPE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 60001953    ...               
0502 SONDE NTC + CLIPS 18 65114227    ...               
0503 SOUPAPE DE SECURITE 3 BARS 61312668    ...               
0507 ECHANGEUR SANITAIRE 16 PLAQUES 65104333    ...               
0512 BOUCHON 65104445    ...               
0514 BY-PASS 65104336    ...               
0521 SUPPORT DE GROUPE HYDRAULIQUE 65114219    ...               
0551 TUBE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 65114245    ..                

TUBE DEPART CHAUFFAGE 65115156    .               
0552 TUBE BY-PASS 65104340    ...               
0560 CLIP D:10 65104260    ...               
0562 CLIP D:18 65104259    ...               
0565 CLIP 60000309    ...               
0581 JOINT TORIQUE (17.96X2.62) 65104337    ...               
0582 JOINT TORIQUE D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    ...               
0583 JOINT TORIQUE 15.54X2.62 65104325    ...               
0585 JOINT TORIQUE 3,53X17,04 65104262    ...               
0588 JOINT ECHANGEUR 65104334    ... 
0600 GROUPE RETOUR CHAUFFAGE
0601 GROUPE RETOUR  (REMPL. MANUEL) 65104335    ...               
0602 DETECTEUR DE PRESSION 65105090    ...               
0603 SONDE NTC + CLIPS 18 65114227    ...               
0604 POMPE 4M 1V 60001584    .                 

POMPE 5M PWM ENER+ 60001947    ENER + ..               
0605 MOTEUR VANNE 3 VOIES 61302483-01 ...               
0606 AMPOULE REED 65104323    ...               
0607 CARTOUCHE DEBIMETRE KIT 65104317    ...               
0610 KIT MOTEUR + CLAPET DE VANNE 3 VOIES 60001583    ...               
0612 BOUCHON 65104377    ...               
0613 LIMITEURS DE DEBIT KIT 65104318    ...               
0614 DEGAZEUR ENER+ 65112086    ENER + ..               

DEGAZEUR WILO 65104703    WILO .                 
0615 KIT PURGEUR 60001385    ...               
0616 FILTRE EAU 60001372    ...               
0619 CARTOUCHE  ANTI-RETOUR 65105323    ...               
0620 KIT ROBINET REMPLISSAGE 65114261    ...               
0650 TUBE VASE D’EXPANSION 65114246    ...               
0651 TUBE RETOUR CHAUFFAGE 65114244    ..                

TUBE RETOUR CHAUFFAGE 65115157    .               
0660 CLIP D:10 65104260    ...               
0661 CLIP 65104332    ...               
0664 CLIP 65104322    ...               
0665 CLIP D:14 65104331    ...               
0666 CLIP 60000309    ...               
0667 CLIP 65100680    ...               
0668 CLIP 65104316    ...               
0669 CLIP D:12 65104339    ...               
0680 JOINT EAU-GAZ 3/8 573521      ...               
0681 JOINT TORIQUE 9.19X2.62 65104313    ...               
0682 JOINT TORIQUE 3,53X17,04 65104262    ...               
0683 JOINT TORIQUE 23.47X2.62 65104315    ...               
0685 JOINT TORIQUE 1,78X7,65 65104329    ...               
0686 JOINT TORIQUE 15.54X2.62 65104325    ...               
0687 JOINT TORIQUE D: 5.7-1.9 61009834-10 ...               
0688 JOINT TORIQUE 21.89X2.62 65104320    ...               
0689 JOINT 16,5X1,6 65105180    ...               
0690 JOINT TORIQUE D: 8.9-2.7 61009834-14 ...               
0691 JOINT TORIQUE D: 17.86-2.62 61308091    ...               
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0500 FLOW GROUP
0501 FLOW GROUP 60001953    ...               
0502 TEMPERATURE PROBE + CLIP 65114227    ...               
0503 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (3 BAR) 61312668    ...               
0507 SANITARY HEAT EXCHANGER (16 P.) 65104333    ...               
0512 PLUG 65104445    ...               
0514 BY-PASS 65104336    ...               
0521 HYDRAULIC GROUP SUPPORT 65114219    ...               
0551 HEATING FLOW BEND 65114245    ..                

HEATING FLOW BEND 65115156    .               
0552 BY-PASS PIPE 65104340    ...               
0560 CLIP D:10 65104260    ...               
0562 CLIP D:18 65104259    ...               
0565 CLIP 60000309    ...               
0581 O-RING 17.96X2.62 65104337    ...               
0582 O-RING 17.86X2.62 61308091    ...               
0583 O-RING 15.54X2.62 65104325    ...               
0585 O-RING 17.04X3.53 65104262    ...               
0588 EXCHANGER GASKET 65104334    ...    
0600 RETURN GROUP
0601 RETURN GROUP 65104335    ...               
0602 LOW PRESSURE SWITCH 65105090    ...               
0603 TEMPERATURE PROBE + CLIP 65114227    ...               
0604 PUMP 4M 1V 60001584    .                 

PUMP 5M PWM ENER+ 60001947    ENER + ..               
0605 MOTOR (3-WAY VALVE) 61302483-01 ...               
0606 SENSOR (REED) 65104323    ...               
0607 FLOW METER 65104317    ...               
0610 MOTOR + SPRING 3 WAY VALVE KIT 60001583    ...               
0612 PLUG 65104377    ...               
0613 RIDUCTORS (KIT) 65104318    ...               
0614 AUTO AIR VENT ENER+ 65112086    ENER + ..               

AUTO AIR VENT WITH O-RING WILO 65104703    WILO .                 
0615 KIT DRAIN SCREW 60001385    ...               
0616 WATER FILTER 60001372    ...               
0619 CHECK VALVE CARTRIDGE 65105323    ...               
0620 FILLING TAP KIT 65114261    ...               
0650 PIPE (EXPANSION VESSEL) 65114246    ...               
0651 HEATING RETURN TUBE 65114244    ..                

HEATING RETURN TUBE 65115157    .               
0660 CLIP D:10 65104260    ...               
0661 CLIP 65104332    ...               
0664 CLIP 65104322    ...               
0665 CLIP 65104331    ...               
0666 CLIP 60000309    ...               
0667 CLIP 65100680    ...               
0668 CLIP 65104316    ...               
0669 CLIP 65104339    ...               
0680 GASKET 3/8» 573521      ...               
0681 O-RING 9.19X2.62 65104313    ...               
0682 O-RING 17.04X3.53 65104262    ...               
0683 O-RING 23.47X2.62 65104315    ...               
0685 O-RING 7.65X1.78 65104329    ...               
0686 O-RING 15.54X2.62 65104325    ...               
0687 O-RING 5.7X1.9 61009834-10 ...               
0688 O-RING 21.89X2.62 65104320    ...               
0689 O-RING 16,5X1,6 65105180    ...               
0690 O-RING 8.9X2.7 61009834-14 ...               
0691 O-RING 17.86X2.62 61308091    ...               
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Options
Accessories
Opzioni
Accessorio

900

910

800

816
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824
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0800 ELECTRISCHE DOOS
0809 SUPPORT 65114215    ...               
0814 HOUDER STUURPRINT 65114202    ...               
0815 PRINT 60002508    ..               

PRINT 65114201    .                 
0816 PRINT DISPLAY 65114213    ...               
0818 DRUKKNOP 65114216    ...               
0824 AFDEKPLAAT 65114203    ...               
0825 MANOMETER 65114200    ...               
0851 SUPPORT BUTONS 65114214    ...               
0880 BEDRADING 65114211    ...               

BEDRADING 65114212    ...               
BEDRADING DRIEWEG KLEP 65114205    ...               
BEDRADING GASBLOK 65114207    ...               
BEDRADING NTC - TEMP.BEV. 65114210    ...               
BEDRADING ONTSTEKING 240V 65114204    ...               
BEDRADING POMP 1V 65114209    .                 
BEDRADING POMP ENER+ 60002507    ENER + ..               
BEDRADING VENTILATOR 60001624    ...               
KABEL AARDING 65104286    ...               
KABEL AARDING 65114208    ... 

0900 PRE FABRIKATIE
0910 WANDBEVESTIGING 60000625    ...   
5000 OPTIES
5020 KIT CONDENS REINIGER 65112139    ...               

KIT DICHTINGEN WARMTEWISSELAAR 65112138    ...               
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0800 ELEKTROSCHALTFELD
0809 TRAGER 65114215    ...               
0814 RUCKWARTIGER DECKEL, FRONTBLENDE 65114202    ...               
0815 GEDRUCKTE SCHALTUNG 60002508    ..               

GEDRUCKTE SCHALTUNG 65114201    .                 
0816 DISPLAYPLATINE 65114213    ...               
0818 DRUCKKNOPF 65114216    ...               
0824 COPERCHIO 65114203    ...               
0825 HYDROMETER 65114200    ...               
0851 SUPPORT BUTONS 65114214    ...               
0880 ANSCHLUSSKABEL PUMPE  ENER+ 60002507    ENER + ..               

DISPLAY VERBINDUNGSKABEL 65114211    ...               
FLOW METER CABLE - UBERHITZUNGSSCHUTZ 65114212    ...               
KABEL 3-WEGEVENTIL 65114205    ...               
KABEL FUHLER - UBERHITZUNGSSCHUTZ 65114210    ...               
KABEL PUMPE 1V 65114209    .                 
KABEL VENTILATOR 60001624    ...               
KABEL ZUNDER 65114207    ...               
MASSEKABEL 65104286    ...               
MASSEKABEL 65114208    ...               
STROMKABEL 240V 65114204    ...  

0900 INSTALLATIONSKOMPONENTEN
0910 WANDHALTERPLATTE 60000625    ...  
5000 ZUBEHÖR
5020 AUSTAUSCHER DICHTUNGEN (KIT) 65112138    ...               

REINIGUNGS-SET WAERMETA. 65112139    ...               

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0800 CAJA ELECTRICA
0809 SOPORTE 65114215    ...               
0814 TAPA POSTERIOR PANEL DE MANDOS 65114202    ...               
0815 CIRCUITO IMPRESO 60002508    ..               

CIRCUITO IMPRESO 65114201    .                 
0816 CIRCUITO DISPLAY 65114213    ...               
0818 INTERRUPTOR 65114216    ...               
0824 COPERCHIO 65114203    ...               
0825 MANOMETRO 65114200    ...               
0851 SUPPORT BUTONS 65114214    ...               
0880 CABLEADO BOMBA  ENER+ 60002507    ENER + ..               

CABLEADO BOMBA 1V 65114209    .                 
CABLEADO CAUDALIMETRO - DETEC. PRESION 65114212    ...               
CABLEADO DE MASA 65104286    ...               
CABLEADO DE MASA 65114208    ...               
CABLEADO DISPLAY 65114211    ...               
CABLEADO ELECTRICO 240V 65114204    ...               
CABLEADO EXTRACTOR 60001624    ...               
CABLEADO SONDA NTC - SEGURIDAD TERMICA 65114210    ...               
CABLEADO VALVULA DE TRES VIAS 65114205    ...               
CABLEADO VALVULA GAS 65114207    ... 

0900 PREFABRICACION
0910 PLACA SOPORTE MURAL 60000625    ...  
5000 ACCESORIO
5020 CLEANING KIT CONDENSATION 65112139    ...               

KIT JUNTAS DE INTERCAMBIADORES NEW ENTRY 65112138    ...               
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0800 SCATOLA ELETTRICA
0809 SUPPORTO 65114215    ...               
0814 COPERCHIO BOX 65114202    ...               
0815 CIRCUITO STAMPATO 60002508    ..               

CIRCUITO STAMPATO 65114201    .                 
0816 SCHEDA DISPLAY 65114213    ...               
0818 PULSANTE 65114216    ...               
0824 COPERCHIO 65114203    ...               
0825 IDROMETRO 65114200    ...               
0851 SUPPORTO BUTTONI 65114214    ...               
0880 CABLAGGIO ALIMENTAZIONE 240V 65114204    ...               

CABLAGGIO DI MASSA 65104286    ...               
CABLAGGIO DI MASSA 65114208    ...               
CABLAGGIO DISPLAY 65114211    ...               
CABLAGGIO ESTRATTORE 60001624    ...               
CABLAGGIO FLUSSOSTATO - RIVEL. PRESSIONE 65114212    ...               
CABLAGGIO POMPA  ENER+ 60002507    ENER + ..               
CABLAGGIO POMPA 1V 65114209    .                 
CABLAGGIO SONDA NTC - SICUREZZA TERMICA 65114210    ...               
CABLAGGIO VALVOLA A 3 VIE 65114205    ...               
CABLAGGIO VALVOLA GAS 65114207    ... 

0900 COMPONENTI PER L’INSTALLAZIONE
0910 STAFFA D’AGGANCIO SUPERIORE 60000625    ...  
5000 OPZIONI
5020 KIT GUARNIZIONI SCAMBIATORE NEW ENTRY 65112138    ...               

KIT PULIZIA SCAMBIATORE 65112139    ...               
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0800 BOITIER ELECTRIQUE
0809 SUPPORT 65114215    ...               
0814 COUVERCLE ARRIERE TABLEAU COMMANDE 65114202    ...               
0815 CIRCUIT IMPRIME PRINCIPAL 60002508    ..               

CIRCUIT IMPRIME PRINCIPAL 65114201    .                 
0816 CIRCUIT IMPRIME D’AFFICHAGE 65114213    ...               
0818 BOUTON 65114216    ...               
0824 COUVERCLE 65114203    ...               
0825 MANOMETRE 65114200    ...               
0851 SUPPORT BOUTONS 65114214    ...               
0880 CABLAGE  POMPE 1V 65114209    .                 

CABLAGE  VANNE 3 VOIES 65114205    ...               
CABLAGE  VANNE GAZ 65114207    ...               
CABLAGE AFFICHEUR 65114211    ...               
CABLAGE D’ALIMENTATION 240V 65114204    ...               
CABLAGE DE MASSE 65104286    ...               
CABLAGE DE MASSE 65114208    ...               
CABLAGE DEBIMETRE - DETEC. PRESSION 65114212    ...               
CABLAGE EXTRACTEUR 60001624    ...               
CABLAGE SONDE NTC - SECURITE THERMIQUE 65114210    ...               
CABLE PUMP ASKOLL ENTRY HE EVO-ENER+ 60002507    ENER + ..  

0900 PREFABRICATION
0910 PLATINE SUPPORT MURAL 60000625    ...  
5000 OPTIONS
5020 KIT JOINTS ÉCHANGEUR NEW ENTRY 65112138    ...               

KIT NETTOYAGE CONDENSATION 65112139    ...               
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0800 ELECTRICAL BOX
0809 SUPPORT 65114215    ...               
0814 CONTROL PANEL COVER (REAR) 65114202    ...               
0815 P.C.B. (MAIN) 60002508    ..               

P.C.B. (MAIN) 65114201    .                 
0816 P.C.B. (DISPLAY) 65114213    ...               
0818 PUSH BUTTON 65114216    ...               
0824 COVER 65114203    ...               
0825 PRESSURE GAUGE 65114200    ...               
0851 SUPPORT BUTONS 65114214    ...               
0880 DISPLAY WIRING 65114211    ...               

EARTH WIRE 65104286    ...               
EARTH WIRE 65114208    ...               
FAN CABLE 60001624    ...               
FEEDER 240V 65114204    ...               
FLOW METER CABLE - PRESSURE SENSOR CABLE 65114212    ...               
GAS VALVE CABLE 65114207    ...               
NTC PROBE - OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT CABLE 65114210    ...               
PUMP 1V CABLE 65114209    .                 
PUMP CABLE  ENER+ 60002507    ENER + ..               
THREE WAY VALVE CABLE 65114205    ...    

0900 JIG PLATE & PIPE FITTING
0910 WALL HOOK 60000625    ...   
5000 ACCESSORIES
5020 CLEANING KIT CONDENSING HEAT EXCHANGER 65112139    ...               

EXCHANGER GASKETS (KIT) 65112138    ...               
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el LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

Technische index van het toestel  
Opeenvolgende code

SERIENUMMER

Productiejaar 

Productiemaand : 
  van 1 tot 9     Jan. tot Sep., 
  O     Okt., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Karakters :       

Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar Baujatausend
ProductiedagCode toestel

20 Karakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Karakters :
Code toestel

Productiemaand Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar Productiedag
Code toestel

21 Karakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Karakters :       
Opeenvolgende code

Productiejaar
Productiedag
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VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.

Technischer Gerätenummer
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

SERIENNUMMER

Baujahr 

Baumonat  : 
  von 1 auf 9     Jan. bis Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dez.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Charakters :       

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

BaujahrBaujatausend
Tag der produktionArtikelnummer

20 Charakters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Charakters :
Artikelnummer

Baumonat Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr Tag der produktion

Artikelnummer
21 Charakters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Charakters :       
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Baujahr 
Tag der produktion
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ABREVIACIONES
AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

NUMERO DI SERIE

Indicio técnico del aparato
Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

Mes de fabricacion : 
  de 1 a 9     Ene. a Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caracteres :       

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacionMilenio de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacionReferencia del aparato

20 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caracteres :
Referencia del aparato

Mes de fabricacion Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

08 05 0013199 900640031

Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion Dia de fabricacion

Referencia del aparato
21 Caracteres :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caracteres :       
Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion
Dia de fabricacion
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ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza immerguta.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

TARGA MATRICOLA

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

NUMERO DI SERIE

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione Millennio di fabbricazione
Giorno di fabbricazioneCodice articolo

20 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

Indice tecnico dell’apparecchio
Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caratteri :       
Mese di fabbricazione : 
  da 1 a 9     Gen. a Set., 
  O     Ott., N    Nov.,
  D     Dic.

19 Caratteri :
Codice articolo

Mese di fabbricazione Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione Giorno di fabbricazione

Codice articolo
21 Caratteri :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caratteri :       
Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione 
Giorno di fabbricazione
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LISTE DES ABRÉVIATIONS
EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

Indice technique de l'appareil  
Code séquentiel

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Année de fabrication 

Mois de fabrication : 
  de 1 à 9     Jan. à Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Caractères :       

Code séquentiel  

Année de fabrication Millénium de fabrication
Jour de fabricationCode appareil

20 Caractères :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Caractères :
Code appareil

Mois de fabrication Code séquentiel
Année de fabrication 

08 05 0013199 900640031

Code séquentiel    
Année de fabrication Jour de fabrication

Code appareil
21 Caractères :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Caractères :       
Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication 
Jour de fabrication 
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LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

Technical number of the appliance
Sequencial number

SERIAL NUMBER

Year of manufacture

Month of manucfacture : 
  from 1 to 9     Jan. to Sep., 
  O     Oct., N    Nov.,
  D     Dec.

 1 95 065004 - 3111 Characters :       

Sequencial number

Year of manufactureMillenium of manufacture
Manufacturing dayProduct reference

20 Characters :  3675007 XX 2 07 070 00315

19 Characters :
Product reference

Month of manucfacture Sequencial number
Year of manufacture

08 05 0013199 900640031

Sequencial number
Year of manufacture Manufacturing day

Product reference
21 Characters :  3675007 XX 07 070 0000315

04  05   125  01110 Characters :       
Sequencial number

Year of manufacture 
Manufacturing day 
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